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National Ice Skating Association of Great Britain & N.I.

BRITISH
CHAMPIONSHIPS
2010 - 2011

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Helmet
No Senior Men
170 Scott Anderson Dundee
99 Paul Stanley Mohawks
77 Jon Eley Mohawks
300 |Andrew Nicholson Mohawks
104 Paul Worth Nottingham
33 Mark Worth Nottingham
89 Peter Armstrong Aldwych
121 Gerard Williams Aldwych
122 Hew Williams Aldwych
137 lan Upcott Aldwych
151 James Ellis Mohawks
Helmet
No Junior Men
48 Greg Ireland Dundee
12 Murray Cochrane Dundee
1 Roy Walker Ayrshire Flyers
2 Jacob Swift Mohawks
168 Farrell Treacy Mohawks
158  [Jack Whelbourne Nottingham
206 Josh Cheetham Nottingham
54 Nicholas Lynch Nottingham
235 Shaun Baguley Nottingham
253 |Sam Hammersley Nottingham
117 Callum Moss Nottingham
Helmet
No Juvenile Boys
284 Connor Hull Ayrshire Flyers
287 Conor Court Mohawks
171 Jason Leung Mohawks
84 Liam Burrows Nottingham
98 Aydin Djemal Aldwych
101 Anthony Cast Aldwych
Helmet
No PeeWee Boys
203 Ben MacFarlane Dundee
214 Kristofer Inglis Dundee
294  |Callum Mort Ayrshire Flyers
237 Kristopher Holmes Ayrshire Flyers
126 Scott Aitken Mohawks
212 Ethan Treacy Mohawks
272 Jordan Stokes Mohawks
250 Niall Treacy Mohawks
231 Andrew Garratt Nottingham
244 Jack Burrows Nottingham
236 |Carl Baguley Nottingham
215 Jacob Porter Nottingham
32 Ben Lynch Nottingham
145 Ben Roberts Nottingham
254 Daniel Pickering Nottingham
134 Nicholas Winters Nottingham
282 Ethan Burrows Nottingham
283  |Jack Urquhart Nottingham
270  |Jonathan Maynard Aldwych
290 Theo Cillons Aldwych
295 Cee-Jay Trant-de Souza [Aldwych
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Helmet
No  Senior Ladies
209 Elise Christie Forth Valley
174 Rachel Walker Ayrshire Flyers
56 Gemma Cooper Nottingham
157 Alex Whelbourne Nottingham
208 Charlotte Gilmartin Mohawks
Helmet
No  Junior Ladies
211 Claire Pirie Cundee
44 Shelley Thomson Ayrshire Flyers
55 Shannon Scott Ayrshire Flyers
24 Laura McCormack Mohawks
225 Helen Clark Aldwych
Helmet
No  Juvenile Girls
45 Kathryn Thomson Ayrshire Flyers
285 Neave Anwar-Wright Altrincham
4 Dannielle Khan Mohawks
260 Paige Aitken Mohawks
93 Saskia Roberts Nottingham
234 Jennifer Pickering Nottingham
276 Mariyo Takezoe Aldwych
Helmet
No PeeWee Girls
23 Fiona Thomson Ayrshire Flyers
298 Rowan Anwar-Wright Altrincham
286 |Charlotte Haywood Mohawks
281 Georgia Shanahan Nottingham
95 Isabelle Roberts Nottingham
207  |Jessica Urquhart Nottingham
274 Holly Hoyland Nottingham
280 Maddy Beaumont-Grice Nottingham
246 Jarda Djemal Aldwych
249 Bethan Lindsay Aldwych
252  |Tanith Turner Aldwych
255 Olivia Weedon Aldwych
257 Nayla Djemal Aldwych
Helmet
No Masters
9 Stewart Logan Ayrshire Flyers
297 Nigel Winstanley Altrincham
34 Brian Reid Forth Valley
11 Barrie Barreto Forth Valley
8 Brian Logan Forth Valley
85 Mike Maynard Aldwych
256 Ed Djemal Aldwych
288 |Anton Carter Aldwych
242 Peter Carr Aldwych
177 Mick O'Dea Sheffield
141 Chris Brookes Sheffield
22 Keith Wright Sheffield
28 Billy McArthur Forth Valley
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Officials

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Technical Adviser
Administartor

Volunteers Co-ordinator
Referee

First Assistant

Assistant Referee
Assistant Referee
Assistant Referee
Starter

Competitors Steward
Asst. Competitors Steward
Asst. Competitors Steward
IT Consultant
Announcer

Photo Finish

Photo Finish

Photo Finish

Heat Box Steward

Chief Line Judge

Chief Time Keeper

Line Judge/Time Keeper
Line Judge/Time Keeper
Electronic Lap Scorer
Track Maintenance
Track Maintenance
Track Maintenance
Photocopying
Photocopying

Reception

Reception
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Ken Pendrey
Mina Machin
Tina Noble
Gordon Barnes
Charlie Horsepool
Alex McGow
Pete Worth
Sue Williams
Peter Ellis
Andi Thornton
Cinton Cast
Barbara Heron
Martin Holtom
Dawn McCormack
Mina Machin
Kim Horsepool
Dave Upcott
Pat Jones
Carol Gallon
Jean lveson
Dave Cox
Judy Lindsay
Paul lveson
Chris Hodgson
Helena Jones
Matt Wilson

Jo Ellis

Tina Noble
MIna Machin
Tina Noble
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L oth & 10th April 2011

Detailed Programme

April 9, 2011

12:00 Pads On

12:30 Warming up , PeeWees

12:35 Warming up , Juniors & Juveniles

12:42 Warming up , Men, Ladies & Masters

12:49 Ice Res (Track)

12:59 PeeWee Girls 500 metre Heats Group 1 1-3
13:08 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Heats Group 1 4-7
13:20 Masters 1000 metre Heats Group 1 8-9
13:27 Juvenile Girls 1000 metre Heats Group 1 10-11
13:34 Juvenile Boys 1000 metre Heats Group 1 12 -13
13:41 PeeWee Girls 500 metre Semi Final Group 1 14 - 15
13:47 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Semi Final Group 2 16 - 17
13:53 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Semi Final Group 1 18- 19
13:59 Junior Men 1500 metre Heats Group 1 20-21
14:09 Senior Men 1500 metre Heats Group 1 22 -23
14:18 Ice Res (Track)

14:28 Masters 1000 metre Final Group 2 24
14:31 Masters 1000 metre Final Group 1 25
14:35 Juvenile Girls 1000 metre Final Group 2 26
14:38 Juvenile Girls 1000 metre Final Group 1 27
14:42 Juvenile Boys 1000 metre Final Group 2 28
14:46 Juvenile Boys 1000 metre Final Group 1 29
14:50 PeeWee Girls 500 metre Final Group 3 30
14:53 PeeWee Girls 500 metre Final Group 2 31
14:56 PeeWee Girls 500 metre Final Group 1 32
14:59 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Final Group 4 33
15:02 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Final Group 3 34
15:05 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Final Group 2 35
15:08 PeeWee Boys 500 metre Final Group 1 36
15:11 Junior Ladies 1500 metre Final Group 1 37
15:15 Junior Men 1500 metre Final Group 2 38
15:20 Junior Men 1500 metre Final Group 1 39
15:25 Senior Ladies 1500 metre Final Group 1 40
15:29 Senior Men 1500 metre Final Group 2 41
15:34 Senior Men 1500 metre Final Group 1 42
15:38 End of Distance

15:38 Ice Res (Track)

15:53 PeeWee Girls 222 metre Heats Group 1 43 - 45

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:30:36
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L oth & 10th April 2011

Detailed Programme

April 9, 2011

16:02 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Heats Group 1 46 - 50
16:17 Masters 500 metre Heats Group 1 51-53
16:26 Junior Men 500 metre Heats Group 1 54 - 56
16:35 Senior Men 500 metre Heats Group 1 57 - 59
16:44 Ice Res (Track)

16:54 PeeWee Girls 222 metre Semi Final Group 1 60 - 61
17:00 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Semi Final Group 2 62 - 63
17:06 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Semi Final Group 1 64 - 65
17:12 Juvenile Girls 333 metre Heats Group 1 66 - 67
17:18 Juvenile Boys 333 metre Heats Group 1 68 - 69
17:24 Masters 500 metre Semi Final Group 1 70-71
17:31 Junior Men 500 metre Semi Final Group 1 72-73
17:37 Senior Men 500 metre Semi Final Group 1 74 -75
17:43 Ice Res (Track)

17:53 PeeWee Girls 222 metre Final Group 3 76
17:55 PeeWee Girls 222 metre Final Group 2 i
17:58 PeeWee Girls 222 metre Final Group 1 78
18:00 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Final Group 5 79
18:03 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Final Group 4 80
18:05 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Final Group 3 81
18:08 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Final Group 2 82
18:10 PeeWee Boys 222 metre Final Group 1 83
18:13 Juvenile Girls 333 metre Final Group 2 84
18:15 Juvenile Girls 333 metre Final Group 1 85
18:18 Juvenile Boys 333 metre Final Group 2 86
18:20 Juvenile Boys 333 metre Final Group 1 87
18:23 Masters 500 metre Final Group 3 88
18:25 Masters 500 metre Final Group 2 89
18:28 Masters 500 metre Final Group 1 90
18:31 Junior Ladies 500 metre Final Group 1 91
18:33 Junior Men 500 metre Final Group 3 92
18:36 Junior Men 500 metre Final Group 2 93
18:38 Junior Men 500 metre Final Group 1 94
18:41 Senior Ladies 500 metre Final Group 1 95
18:43 Senior Men 500 metre Final Group 3 96
18:46 Senior Men 500 metre Final Group 2 97
18:48 Senior Men 500 metre Final Group 1 98

18:51 End of Distance

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:30:37
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Detailed Programme

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

April 9, 2011

18:51 Pads Off
19:21 End of Day 1
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Detailed Programme

British Championships

9th & 10th April 2011

Ice Sheffield

April 10, 2011

12:00 Pads On

12:30 Warming up , PeeWees

12:35 Warming up , Juniors & Juveniles

12:42 Warming up , Men, Ladies & Masters

12:49 Ice Res (Track)

12:59 Relay Team 3000m Relay Heats Group 1 99 -101
13:17 Ice Res (Track)

13:27 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Heats Group 1 102 - 106
13:42 PeeWee Girls 333 metre Heats Group 1 107 - 109
13:51 Masters 800 metre Heats Group 1 110-112
14:01 Senior Men 1000 metre Heats Group 1 113-115
14:10 Junior Men 1000 metre Heats Group 1 116 - 118
14:20 Ice Res (Track)

14:30 Senior Men 1000 metre Semi Final Group 1 119 - 120
14:37 Junior Men 1000 metre Semi Final Group 1 121 - 122
14:43 Masters 800 metre Semi Final Group 1 123-124
14:50 Juvenile Boys 500 metre Heats Group 1 125 - 126
14:56 Juvenile Girls 500 metre Heats Group 1 127 - 128
15:02 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Semi Final Group 2 129 - 130
15:08 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Semi Final Group 1 131 - 132
15:14 PeeWee Girls 333 metre Semi Final Group 1 133-134
15:20 Ice Res (Track)

15:30 Senior Men 1000 metre Final Group 3 135
15:33 Senior Men 1000 metre Final Group 2 136
15:36 Senior Men 1000 metre Final Group 1 137
15:40 Senior Ladies 1000 metre Final Group 1 138
15:43 Junior Men 1000 metre Final Group 3 139
15:47 Junior Men 1000 metre Final Group 2 140
15:50 Junior Men 1000 metre Final Group 1 141
15:53 Junior Ladies 1000 metre Final Group 1 142
15:57 Masters 800 metre Final Group 3 143
16:00 Masters 800 metre Final Group 2 144
16:03 Masters 800 metre Final Group 1 145
16:07 Juvenile Boys 500 metre Final Group 2 146
16:09 Juvenile Boys 500 metre Final Group 1 147
16:12 Juvenile Girls 500 metre Final Group 2 148
16:14 Juvenile Girls 500 metre Final Group 1 149
16:17 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Final Group 5 150

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:30:37
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L oth & 10th April 2011

Detailed Programme

April 10, 2011

16:20 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Final Group 4 151
16:22 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Final Group 3 152
16:25 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Final Group 2 153
16:28 PeeWee Boys 333 metre Final Group 1 154
16:30 PeeWee Girls 333 metre Final Group 3 155
16:33 PeeWee Girls 333 metre Final Group 2 156
16:36 PeeWee Girls 333 metre Final Group 1 157
16:38 End of Distance

16:38 Ice Res (Track)

16:48 Senior Men 3000m Super Fin Super Final Group 1 158
16:56 End of Racing

16:56 Ice Res (Track)

17:16 Relay Team 5000m Relay Final Group 1 159

17:26 Pads Off
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

Heats 500 metre PeeWee Girls

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 95 Isabelle ROBERTS

2 246 Jeyda DJEMAL

3 286 Charlotte HAYWARD
4 257 Nayla DJEMAL

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin

a ~ W N P

Nr
207
252
280
298
23

Name

Jessica URQUART

Tanith TURNER

Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
Fiona THOMSON

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Bethan LINDSAY
Georgia SHANAHAN
Holly HOYLAND

Fin Nr Name
1 249
2 281
3 274
4 255

Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:00:06 PM

Abr
NOT
ALD
MOH
ALD

Abr
NOT
ALD
NOT
ALT
AYR

Abr

ALD
NOT
NOT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:00.279
1:02.369
1:11.751
1:13.043

Time
57.171
1:02.601
1:07.613
1:10.869
1:11.925

Time
57.120
58.062
1:07.344
1:18.310

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
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Heats 500 metre PeeWee Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 4, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Fin Nr

213
272
145
231
290

a b W N P

Name

Ben McFARLANE
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS
Andrew GARRATT
Theo COLLINS

Race 5, Group 1 (2 of 4)

Fin Nr

215
214
294
126
32

270

o g b~ W NP

Name

Jacob PORTER
Kristofer INGLIS
Callum MORT

Scott AITKEN

Ben LYNCH
Jonathan MAYNARD

Race 6, Group 1 (3 of 4)

Fin  Nr

212
282
295
254
134

a » W N P

Name

Ethan TREACY
Ethan BURROWS
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Daniel PICKERING
Nicholas WINTERS

Race 7, Group 1 (4 of 4)

Fin Nr

244
250
236
237
283

a b W N P

Name

Jack BURROWS
Niall TREACY

Carl BAGULEY
Kristopher HOLMES
Jack URQUART
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Abr
DUN
MOH
NOT
NOT
ALD

Abr
NOT
DUN
AYR
MOH
NOT
ALD

Abr
MOH
NOT
ALD
NOT
NOT

Abr
NOT
MOH
NOT
AYR
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
55.864
58.714
59.378
1:03.258
1:13.476

Time
56.220
56.476
1:02.594
1:04.178
1:07.100
1:16.718

Time
58.592
1:06.034
1:08.560
1:10.350
1:11.672

Time
50.687
58.517
1:01.943
1:03.625
1:17.343

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

QrOrOg
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Heats 1000 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 8, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin

a b W N P

nf

Nr
22
9
34
288
177
256

Name

Keith WRIGHT
Stewart LOGAN
Brian REID
Anton CARTER
Mick O'DEA

Ed DJEMAL

Race 9, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin

N o g b~ W NP

Nr
242
141
11
28
8
297
85

Name

Peter CARR

Chris BROOKES
Barrie BARRETO
Billy MCARTHUR
Brian LOGAN

Nigel WINSTANLEY
Mike MAYNARD
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Abr

SHF
AYR
FOR
ALD
SHF
ALD

Abr

ALD
SHF
FOR
FOR
FOR
ALT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:56.209
1:56.311
1:56.635
2:02.599
2:19.019

no finish

Time
1:52.102
1:55.044
1:55.742
2:03.976
2:12.484
2:14.296
2:32.326

Pnts

Pnts

QrOrOg

-QrOrOV



Heats 1000 metre Juvenile Girls

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 10, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 4 Danielle KHAN

2 93 Saskia ROBERTS

3 276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE
Race 11, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 234 Jennifer PICKERING

2 45 Kathryn THOMSON

3 260 Paige AITKEN

4 285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT
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Abr
MOH
NOT
ALD

Abr
NOT
AYR
MOH
ALT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:52.983
1:56.079
1:56.361

Time
1:54.029
1:56.321
2:09.251
2:12.003

Pnts

Pnts
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 1000 metre Juvenile Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 171 Jason LEUNG

2 101 Anthony CAST

3 284 Connor HULL
Race 13, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 98 Aydin DJEMAL

2 287 Conor COURT

3 84 Liam BURROWS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:00:53 PM

Abr
MOH
ALD
AYR

Abr
ALD
MOH
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:50.670
1:50.778
2:04.369

Time
1:52.956
1:59.116
2:03.158

Pnts

Pnts
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Semi Final 500 metre PeeWee Girls

Race 14, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat

0 286 Charlotte HAYWARD MOH GBR
1 249 Bethan LINDSAY ALD GBR
2 95 Isabelle ROBERTS NOT GBR
3 252 Tanith TURNER ALD GBR
4 274 Holly HOYLAND NOT GBR

Race 15, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name Abr Nat

1 207 Jessica URQUART NOT GBR
2 281 Georgia SHANAHAN NOT GBR
3 246 Jeyda DJEMAL ALD GBR
5 280 Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE NOT GBR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:01:06 PM

Time
0.000
55.403
55.871
1:02.153
1:06.001

Time
57.010
58.688
1:11.042
1:13.630

Pnts

Pnts

00Oy
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Ice Sheffield

British Championships

9th & 10th April 2011

Semi Final 500 metre PeeWee Boys

Race 16, Gr

Fin

a b W N P

N
294
126
231
134
290

oup2(1
r

of 2)

Name

Callum MORT
Scott AITKEN
Andrew GARRATT
Nicholas WINTERS
Theo COLLINS

Race 17, Group 2 (2 of 2)

Fin

o g b~ W NP

Nr
254
295
32
283
270
237

Name

Daniel PICKERING
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Ben LYNCH

Jack URQUART

Jonathan MAYNARD

Kristopher HOLMES

Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Nr

213
215
250
272
145

Name

Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS

Race 19, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin

a b W N P

Nr

244
212
214
236
282

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ethan TREACY
Kristofer INGLIS
Carl BAGULEY
Ethan BURROWS
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Abr
AYR
MOH
NOT
NOT
ALD

Abr

NOT
ALD
NOT
NOT
ALD
AYR

Abr

DUN
NOT
MOH
MOH
NOT

Abr

NOT
MOH
DUN
NOT
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:01.891
1:03.413
1:03.871
1:12.511
1:13.075

Time
1:01.503
1:03.393
1:05.133
1:06.453
1:15.749
1:18.937

Time
53.342
56.144
56.650
57.628
59.238

Time
50.036
55.820
56.222
1:10.320
1:11.584

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

>>
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British Championships
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 1500 metre Junior Men

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 20, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr
206
12
1
253
2
54

Name

Josh CHEETHAM

Murray COCHRANE

Roy WALKER

Samuel HAMMERSLEY
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM
Nicholas LYNCH

Race 21, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin

a » W N P

Nr
158
117
235
168
48

Name

Jack WHELBOURNE
Callum MOSS
Shaun BAGULEY
Farrell TREACY
Greg IRELAND

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:01:39 PM

Abr
NOT
DUN
AYR
NOT
MOH
NOT

Abr

NOT
NOT
NOT
MOH
DUN

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:38.785
2:39.117
2:48.445
2:52.441
2:55.453
3:04.059

Time
3:07.390
3:10.518
3:13.950
3:16.226
3:29.298

Pnts

Pnts

DrOrOg

-QrOrOV
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 1500 metre Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 22, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Fin Nr Name
1 929 Paul STANLEY
2 137 lan UPCOTT
3 151 James ELLIS
4 89 Peter ARMSTRONG
5 33 Mark WORTH
Race 23, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name
1 77 Jon ELEY
2 104 Paul WORTH
3 122 Hew WILLIAMS
4 121 Gerard WILLIAMS
5 300 Andrew NICHOLSON
6 170 Scott ANDERSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:01:55 PM

Abr
MOH
ALD
MOH
ALD
NOT

Abr
MOH
NOT
ALD
ALD
MOH
DUN

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:34.157
2:34.467
2:37.459
2:43.343
2:43.587

Time
2:37.620
2:37.970
2:38.180
2:38.694
2:39.048
2:42.946

Pnts

Pnts

DrOrOg
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1000 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 24, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

N o g~ W N

Race 25, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o 0~ W N

Nr Name
177 Mick O'DEA

297 Nigel WINSTANLEY
28 Billy MCARTHUR

85 Mike MAYNARD

8 Brian LOGAN

288 Anton CARTER

256 Ed DJEMAL

Nr Name

242 Peter CARR

22 Keith WRIGHT

34 Brian REID

9 Stewart LOGAN

11 Barrie BARRETO
141 Chris BROOKES

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:02:13 PM

Abr
SHF
ALT
FOR
ALD
FOR
ALD
ALD

Abr

ALD
SHF
FOR
AYR
FOR
SHF

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:54.524
1:56.860
2:00.442
2:02.098
2:12.618
2:14.822
2:30.963

Time
2:04.667
2:04.905
2:05.751
2:09.925
2:10.993

0.000

Pnts
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National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1000 metre Juvenile Girls

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Race 26, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE

2 260 Paige AITKEN

3 285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT
Race 27, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 4 Danielle KHAN

2 234 Jennifer PICKERING

3 45 Kathryn THOMSON

4 93 Saskia ROBERTS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:02:46 PM

Abr Nat

ALD GBR
MOH GBR
ALT GBR
Abr Nat

MOH GBR
NOT GBR
AYR GBR
NOT GBR

Time
1:57.835
2:10.435
2:12.219

Time
1:48.937
1:49.061
1:49.577
1:57.731

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1000 metre Juvenile Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 28, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 284 Connor HULL

2 84 Liam BURROWS
Race 29, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 98 Aydin DJEMAL

2 171 Jason LEUNG

3 101 Anthony CAST

4 287 Conor COURT

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:03:39 PM

Abr
AYR
NOT

Abr
ALD
MOH
ALD
MOH

Nat
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:05.700
2:09.340

Time
1:48.668
1:49.064
1:49.498
2:00.872

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

Final 500 metre PeeWee Girls

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 30, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name
1 257 Nayla DJEMAL
2 298 Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
3 23 Fiona THOMSON
4 255 Olivia WEEDON
Race 31, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name
1 246 Jeyda DJEMAL
2 252 Tanith TURNER
3 274 Holly HOYLAND
4 280 Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
5 286 Charlotte HAYWARD

Race 32, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Isabelle ROBERTS
Bethan LINDSAY
Georgia SHANAHAN

Fin Nr Name
1 95

2 249

3 281

p 207

Jessica URQUART

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:04:01 PM

Abr

ALD
ALT
AYR
ALD

Abr
ALD
ALD
NOT
NOT
MOH

Abr

NOT
ALD
NOT
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:08.931
1:10.979
1:11.545
1:17.729

Time
59.117
1:02.023
1:05.813
1:06.721
1:07.293

Time
56.231
56.479
56.773

penalty

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 500 metre PeeWee Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 33, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2

3

4
nf
p

Race 34, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a » W N

Race 35, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Race 36, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin

a b~ W N P

Nr Name
237 Kristopher HOLMES
32 Ben LYNCH

134 Nicholas WINTERS
290 Theo COLLINS

270 Jonathan MAYNARD
283 Jack URQUART

Nr Name

254 Daniel PICKERING
294 Callum MORT

295 Cee-Jay de SOUZA
126 Scott AITKEN

231 Andrew GARRATT
Nr Name

250 Niall TREACY

272 Jordan STOKES
145 Ben ROBERTS

236 Carl BAGULEY

282 Ethan BURROWS
Nr Name

244 Jack BURROWS
213 Ben McFARLANE
215 Jacob PORTER
212 Ethan TREACY
214 Kristofer INGLIS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:04:37 PM

Abr

AYR
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD
NOT

Abr
NOT
AYR
ALD
MOH
NOT

Abr

MOH
MOH
NOT
NOT
NOT

Abr

NOT
DUN
NOT
MOH
DUN

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:02.688
1:06.502
1:13.136
1:30.254

no finish
penalty

Time
59.836
1:00.076
1:01.504
1:03.490
1:03.738

Time
57.761
58.385
58.503
1:01.273
1:03.813

Time
49.568
51.558
55.586
55.670
56.482

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1500 metre Junior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 37, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Nr
225
55
24
211
44

Name

Helen CLARK
Shannon SCOTT
Laura McCORMACK
Claire PIRIE

Shelley THOMSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:05:18 PM

Abr

ALD
DUN
MOH
DUN
AYR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:52.740
2:53.194
2:54.156
2:56.822
2:57.644

Pnts
34
21
13

[ee]

>>



British Championships

AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1500 metre Junior Men

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 38, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr
168
253
2
54

Name

Farrell TREACY

Samuel HAMMERSLEY
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM
Nicholas LYNCH

Race 39, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin

N o g b~ W NP

Nr
158
206
12
117
48
1
235

Name

Jack WHELBOURNE
Josh CHEETHAM
Murray COCHRANE
Callum MOSS

Greg IRELAND

Roy WALKER
Shaun BAGULEY

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:05:29 PM

Abr

MOH
NOT
MOH
NOT

Abr

NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT
DUN
AYR
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
3:09.864
3:13.070
3:15.970
3:22.226

Time
2:35.564
2:36.478
2:37.836
2:45.714
2:48.122
2:48.436
2:54.000

Pnts

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1500 metre Senior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 40, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Nr
209
208
56
157
174

Name

Elise CHRISTIE
Charlotte GILMARTIN
Gemma COOPER
Alex WHELBOURNE
Rachel WALKER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:05:53 PM

Abr

FOR
MOH
NOT
NOT
AYR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:47.589
2:48.615
2:48.679
2:48.855
3:11.897

Pnts
34
21
13

[ee]

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1500 metre Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 41, Group 2 (1
i r

Fin N
89
300
121
33
170

Race 42, Group 1 (1
Fin Nr

77
99
137
151
104
122

a b W N P

o g b~ W N P

of 1)

Name

Peter ARMSTRONG
Andrew NICHOLSON
Gerard WILLIAMS
Mark WORTH

Scott ANDERSON

of 1)

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY
lan UPCOTT
James ELLIS
Paul WORTH
Hew WILLIAMS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:06:03 PM

Abr
ALD
MOH
ALD
NOT
DUN

Abr

MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH
NOT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:40.649
2:40.915
2:43.175
2:44.096
2:45.810

Time
2:47.810
2:48.018
2:48.120
2:49.066
2:49.750
2:52.874

Pnts

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1500 metre Senior Men

Rank #

Final
77
99
137
151
104
122

OO WN R

7 89
8 300
9 121
10 33
11 170

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY
lan UPCOTT
James ELLIS
Paul WORTH
Hew WILLIAMS

Peter ARMSTRONG
Andrew NICHOLSON
Gerard WILLIAMS
Mark WORTH

Scott ANDERSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:34:32

Team

MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH
NOT
ALD

ALD
MOH
ALD
NOT
DUN

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

o0k wWN PR

a b wWwN P

11
2-1
3-2
4-3
5-2
6-3

Time

2:37.620
2:34.157
2:34.467
2:37.459
2:37.970
2:38.180

2:40.649
2:39.048
2:38.694
2:43.587
2:42.946



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1500 metre Senior Ladies

Rank # Name

Final

209 Elise CHRISTIE

208 Charlotte GILMARTIN
56 Gemma COOPER

157 Alex WHELBOURNE

174 Rachel WALKER

a b WN PR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:34:54

Team

FOR
MOH
NOT
NOT
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

a b WNBF

a b wWN B

Time

2:47.589
2:48.615
2:48.679
2:48.855
3:11.897



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1500 metre Junior Men

Rank

Final

~NOoO OB WN P

Final

(o]

10
11

#

158
206
12
117
48
1
235

168
253

54

Name

Jack WHELBOURNE
Josh CHEETHAM
Murray COCHRANE
Callum MOSS

Greg IRELAND

Roy WALKER

Shaun BAGULEY

Farrell TREACY

Samuel HAMMERSLEY
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM
Nicholas LYNCH

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:35:32

Team

NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT
DUN
AYR
NOT

MOH
NOT
MOH
NOT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

~No o~ WN PR

A WN P

11
2-1
3-2
4-2
5-A
6-3
7-3

Time

2:35.564
2:36.478
2:37.836
2:45.714
2:48.122
2:48.436
2:54.000

3:09.864
2:52.441
2:55.453
3:04.059



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1500 metre Junior Ladies

Rank # Name

Final
225 Helen CLARK

55 Shannon SCOTT

24 Laura McCORMACK
211 Claire PIRIE

44  Shelley THOMSON

a b WN PR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:35:57

Team

ALD
DUN
MOH
DUN
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

a s WN P

a s WN PP

Time

2:52.740
2:53.194
2:54.156
2:56.822
2:57.644



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1000 metre Juvenile Boys

Rank #
Final
1 98
2 171
3 101
4 287
Final
5 284

Name

Aydin DJEMAL
Jason LEUNG
Anthony CAST
Conor COURT

Connor HULL
Liam BURROWS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:36:14

Team

ALD
MOH
ALD
MOH

AYR
NOT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR

A WN P

N

1-1
2-1
3-2
4-2

1-3
2-3

Time

1:48.668
1:49.064
1:49.498
1:59.116

2:04.369
2:03.158



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1000 metre Juvenile Girls

Rank #
Final
234

45
93

A WN PP

Final

(&)1

276
260
7 285

()]

Name

Danielle KHAN
Jennifer PICKERING
Kathryn THOMSON
Saskia ROBERTS

Mariyoe TAKEZOE
Paige AITKEN
Neve ANWAR WRIGHT

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:36:37

Team

MOH
NOT
AYR

NOT

ALD
MOH
ALT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

A WN P

N

1-1
2-1
3-2
4-2

1-3

3-4

Time

1:48.937
1:49.061
1:49.577
1:56.079

1:56.361
2:09.251
2:12.003



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre PeeWee Boys

Rank

Final

a s WN PR

Final

© 0o ~NO

Final
11
12
13
14
15

Final
16
17
18
19
20
21

#

244
213
215
212
214

250
272
145
236
282

254
294
295
126
231

237

32
134
290
270
283

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Ethan TREACY
Kristofer INGLIS

Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS
Carl BAGULEY
Ethan BURROWS

Daniel PICKERING
Callum MORT
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Scott AITKEN
Andrew GARRATT

Kristopher HOLMES
Ben LYNCH
Nicholas WINTERS
Theo COLLINS
Jonathan MAYNARD
Jack URQUART

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:37:00

Team

NOT
DUN
NOT
MOH
DUN

MOH
MOH
NOT
NOT
NOT

NOT
AYR
ALD
MOH
NOT

AYR
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD
NOT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

a b~ wWN P a b wWwN B a s WN P

A wWNPR

1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-1
5-3-2

1-3-2
2-4-2
3-5-3
4-4-3
5-5-2

1-1-4
2-1-3
3-2-3
4-2-4
5-3-4

1-6-4
2-3-5
3-4-5
4-5-5
NF-5-6
P-4-5

Time

49.568
51.558
55.586
55.670
56.222

56.650

57.628

58.503
1:01.273
1:03.813

59.836
1:00.076
1:01.504
1:03.413
1:03.258

1:02.688
1:05.133
1:11.672
1:13.075
1:15.749
1:06.453



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships
Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre PeeWee Girls

Rank # Name
Final
1 95 Isabelle ROBERTS
2 249 Bethan LINDSAY
3 281 Georgia SHANAHAN
4 207 Jessica URQUART
Final
5 246 Jeyda DJEMAL
6 252 Tanith TURNER
7 274 Holly HOYLAND
8 280 Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
9 286 Charlotte HAYWARD
Final
10 257 Nayla DJEMAL
11 298 Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
12 23 Fiona THOMSON

13 255

Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:37:30

Team

NOT
ALD
NOT
NOT

ALD
ALD
NOT
NOT
MOH

ALD
ALT
AYR
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

a b wWNPRF T WN B

A wWN P

1-2-1
2-1-1
3-2-2
P-1-1

1-3-2
2-3-2
3-4-3
4-5-3
5-A

1-4
2-4

4-4

Time

55.871
55.403
56.773
57.010

59.117
1:02.023
1:05.813
1:06.721
1:07.293

1:08.931
1:10.869
1:11.545
1:17.729



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1000 metre Masters

Rank #

Final
242
22
34
9
11
141

OO WN R

7 177
8 297
9 28
10 85

12 288
13 256

Name

Peter CARR
Keith WRIGHT
Brian REID
Stewart LOGAN
Barrie BARRETO
Chris BROOKES

Mick O'DEA

Nigel WINSTANLEY
Billy MCARTHUR
Mike MAYNARD
Brian LOGAN

Anton CARTER

Ed DJEMAL

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:37:54

Team

ALD
SHF
FOR
AYR
FOR
SHF

SHF
ALT

FOR
ALD
FOR
ALD
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

o0 wWN PP

~No b~ WNPRE

11
2-1
3-3
4-2
5-3
6-2

7-NF

Time

1:52.102
1:56.209
1:56.635
1:56.311
1:55.742
1:55.044

1:54.524
1:56.860
2:00.442
2:02.098
2:12.484
2:02.599
2:30.963



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

Heats 222 metre PeeWee Girls

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 43, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 281 Georgia SHANAHAN
2 246 Jeyda DJEMAL

3 286 Charlotte HAYWARD
4 257 Nayla DJEMAL

Race 44, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin

AW N R

Nr

207
249
280
298

Name

Jessica URQUART

Bethan LINDSAY

Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT

Race 45, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Isabelle ROBERTS
Tanith TURNER
Holly HOYLAND
Fiona THOMSON

Fin Nr Name
1 95

2 252

3 274

4 23

5 255

Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:07:13 PM

Abr
NOT
ALD
MOH
ALD

Abr
NOT
ALD
NOT
ALT

Abr

NOT
ALD
NOT
AYR
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
25.993
28.271
29.333
32.223

Time
25.813
25.993
31.207
31.415

Time
26.522
28.514
29.610
32.328
36.100

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

-0003



Heats 222 metre PeeWee Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 46, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr

212
236
231
290

Name

Ethan TREACY
Carl BAGULEY
Andrew GARRATT
Theo COLLINS

Race 47, Group 1 (2 of 5)

Fin

AW N R

Nr
215
272
295
32

Name

Jacob PORTER
Jordan STOKES
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Ben LYNCH

Race 48, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Nr

214
250
254
283
237

Name

Kristofer INGLIS
Niall TREACY
Daniel PICKERING
Jack URQUART
Kristopher HOLMES

Race 49, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Fin

ns

Nr

244
294
282
270

Name

Jack BURROWS
Callum MORT

Ethan BURROWS
Jonathan MAYNARD

Race 50, Group 1 (5 of 5)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

213
145
126
134

Name

Ben McFARLANE
Ben ROBERTS
Scott AITKEN
Nicholas WINTERS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:07:24 PM

Abr
MOH
NOT
NOT
ALD

Abr
NOT
MOH
ALD
NOT

Abr
DUN
MOH
NOT
NOT
AYR

Abr

NOT
AYR
NOT
ALD

Abr

DUN
NOT
MOH
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
26.391
28.583
28.829
33.333

Time
25.840
26.268
28.404
29.250

Time
26.439
26.549
27.365
30.713
49.021

Time
23.143
28.041
28.629

no start

Time
24.056
27.786
29.750
33.824

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>



Heats 500 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 34 Brian REID

2 9 Stewart LOGAN

3 85 Mike MAYNARD

4 177 Mick O'DEA
Race 52, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 242 Peter CARR

2 141 Chris BROOKES

3 28 Billy MCARTHUR

4 256 Ed DJEMAL

5 8 Brian LOGAN
Race 53, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 11 Barrie BARRETO

22 Keith WRIGHT

2
3 297 Nigel WINSTANLEY
4 288 Anton CARTER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:07:34 PM

Abr

FOR
AYR
ALD
SHF

Abr

ALD
SHF
FOR
ALD
FOR

Abr

FOR
SHF
ALT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
54.253
59.559
1:00.465
1:35.789

Time
54.484
57.698
58.292
1:00.962
1:02.112

Time
53.636
53.652
56.104
1:00.702

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

200y

DrOrOg



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Heats 500 metre Junior Men

Race 54, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Name

Josh CHEETHAM
Farrell TREACY
Greg IRELAND
Nicholas LYNCH

Race 55, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Name

Murray COCHRANE

Callum MOSS

Samuel HAMMERSLEY
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

Race 56, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr

1 206
2 168
3 48
4 54
Fin Nr

1 12
2 117
3 253
4 2
Fin Nr

1 158
2 1

3 235

Name

Jack WHELBOURNE
Roy WALKER

Shaun BAGULEY

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:07:47 PM

Abr

NOT
MOH
DUN
NOT

Abr

DUN
NOT
NOT
MOH

Abr

NOT
AYR
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
48.100
50.968
51.132
52.754

Time
49.054
52.046
53.246
54.248

Time
51.032
53.620
53.960

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

QrOrOg

200y



Heats 500 metre Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 57, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 99 Paul STANLEY

2 104 Paul WORTH

3 89 Peter ARMSTRONG

4 170 Scott ANDERSON
Race 58, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 137 lan UPCOTT

2 151 James ELLIS

3 121 Gerard WILLIAMS

4 33 Mark WORTH
Race 59, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 77 Jon ELEY

2 122 Hew WILLIAMS

3 300

Andrew NICHOLSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:07:56 PM

Abr
MOH
NOT
ALD
DUN

Abr
ALD
MOH
ALD
NOT

Abr
MOH
ALD
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
45.505
46.147
47.753
48.169

Time
45.536
45.728
48.268
48.428

Time
47.537
48.349
48.507

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

200y

QrOrOg



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Semi Final 222 metre PeeWee Girls

Race 60, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 207 Jessica URQUART

2 95 Isabelle ROBERTS

3 246 Jeyda DJEMAL

4 286 Charlotte HAYWARD
Race 61, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 249 Bethan LINDSAY

2 281 Georgia SHANAHAN

3 252 Tanith TURNER

4 274 Holly HOYLAND

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:08:04 PM

Abr
NOT
NOT
ALD
MOH

Abr

ALD
NOT
ALD
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time

Time

26.136
26.340
28.160
31.098

26.207
26.955
29.021
30.911

Pnts

Pnts



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Semi Final 222 metre PeeWee Boys

Race 62, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr
236
295
32
282

Name

Carl BAGULEY
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Ben LYNCH

Ethan BURROWS

Race 63, Group 2 (2 of 2)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

254
294
231
126

Name

Daniel PICKERING
Callum MORT
Andrew GARRATT
Scott AITKEN

Race 64, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr

244
212
145
214

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ethan TREACY
Ben ROBERTS
Kristofer INGLIS

Race 65, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

213
215
250
272

Name

Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:08:15 PM

Abr

NOT
ALD
NOT
NOT

Abr
NOT
AYR
NOT
MOH

Abr

NOT
MOH
NOT
DUN

Abr

DUN
NOT
MOH
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
29.224
29.354
29.712
30.218

Time
27.601
28.039
29.871
29.969

Time
24.000
26.652
28.182
38.322

Time
25.061
26.273
27.305
27.421

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

>>

>>

>>



Heats 333 metre Juvenile Girls

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 66, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 4 Danielle KHAN

2 93 Saskia ROBERTS

3 276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE
Race 67, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 45 Kathryn THOMSON

2 234 Jennifer PICKERING
3 260 Paige AITKEN
4

285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:08:32 PM

Abr
MOH
NOT
ALD

Abr
AYR
NOT
MOH
ALT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
35.054
37.850
38.190

Time
35.984
36.386
40.442
42.646

Pnts

Pnts



Heats 333 metre Juvenile Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 68, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 98 Aydin DJEMAL

2 287 Conor COURT

3 284 Connor HULL
Race 69, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 171 Jason LEUNG

2 84 Liam BURROWS

3 101 Anthony CAST

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:08:44 PM

Abr
ALD
MOH
AYR

Abr
MOH
NOT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
34.696
40.090
51.618

Time
34.821
39.503
41.263

Pnts

Pnts



Semi Final 500 metre Masters

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Race 70, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 11 Barrie BARRETO

2 242 Peter CARR

3 9 Stewart LOGAN

4 28 Billy MCARTHUR
Race 71, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 22 Keith WRIGHT

2 34 Brian REID

3

4

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:08:55 PM

141 Chris BROOKES
297 Nigel WINSTANLEY

Abr Nat

FOR GBR
ALD GBR
AYR GBR
FOR GBR
Abr Nat

SHF GBR
FOR GBR
SHF GBR
ALT GBR

Time
52.923
52.953
55.095
58.600

Time
52.882
53.072
53.276
57.044

Pnts

Pnts



Semi Final 500 metre Junior Men

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Race 72, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Race 73, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr Name
158 Jack WHELBOURNE
117 Callum MOSS

48 Greg IRELAND

168 Farrell TREACY

Nr Name

206 Josh CHEETHAM

12 Murray COCHRANE

1 Roy WALKER

253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:09:04 PM

Abr Nat

NOT GBR
NOT GBR
DUN GBR
MOH GBR
Abr Nat

NOT GBR
DUN GBR
AYR GBR
NOT GBR

Time
47.134
50.360
51.156
1:35.542

Time
47.700
48.588
52.920
53.128

Pnts

Pnts



Semi Final 500 metre Senior Men

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Race 74, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 77 Jon ELEY

2 151 James ELLIS

3 122 Hew WILLIAMS

4 121 Gerard WILLIAMS

Race 75, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 99 Paul STANLEY

2 137 lan UPCOTT

3 104 Paul WORTH

4 89 Peter ARMSTRONG

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:09:33 PM

Abr Nat

MOH GBR
MOH GBR
ALD GBR
ALD GBR
Abr Nat

MOH GBR
ALD GBR
NOT GBR
ALD GBR

Time
45,552
46.012
47.748
48.040

Time
45.422
45.656
46.916
48.016

Pnts

Pnts



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

PeeWee Girls

Final 222 metre
Race 76, Group 3 (1
Fin Nr
1 280
2 23
3 257
4 298
5 255
Race 77, Group 2 (1
Fin Nr
1 246
2 252
3 274
4 286
Race 78, Group 1 (1
Fin Nr
1 249
2 207
3 95
4 281

of 1)

Name

Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
Fiona THOMSON

Nayla DJEMAL

Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
Olivia WEEDON

of 1)

Name

Jeyda DJEMAL
Tanith TURNER
Holly HOYLAND
Charlotte HAYWARD

of 1)

Name

Bethan LINDSAY
Jessica URQUART
Isabelle ROBERTS
Georgia SHANAHAN

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:09:47 PM

Abr
NOT
AYR
ALD
ALT
ALD

Abr
ALD
ALD
NOT
MOH

Abr

ALD
NOT
NOT
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time

Time

Time

29.458
31.310
31.808
31.846
37.150

27.238
27.418
29.410
31.090

24.922
25.430
25.618
25.916

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13
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>>

>>



Final 222 metre

PeeWee Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 79, Group 5 (1

Fin Nr

1 237

2 283

3 134

4 290

5 270
Race 80, Group 4 (1

Fin Nr

1 32

2 231

3 282

4 126
Race 81, Group 3 (1

Fin Nr

1 254

2 294

3 295

4 236
Race 82, Group 2 (1

Fin Nr

1 214

2 250

3 272

4 145
Race 83, Group 1 (1

Fin Nr

1 244

2 213
3 215
4 212

of 1)

Name

Kristopher HOLMES
Jack URQUART
Nicholas WINTERS
Theo COLLINS
Jonathan MAYNARD

of 1)

Name

Ben LYNCH
Andrew GARRATT
Ethan BURROWS
Scott AITKEN

of 1)

Name

Daniel PICKERING
Callum MORT
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Carl BAGULEY

of 1)

Name

Kristofer INGLIS
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS

of 1)

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Ethan TREACY

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:10:15 PM

Abr

AYR
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD

Abr

NOT
NOT
NOT
MOH

Abr

NOT
AYR
ALD
NOT

Abr

DUN
MOH
MOH
NOT

Abr

NOT
DUN
NOT
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
29.684
30.118
32.408
33.300
36.280

Time
28.383
28.913
29.275
29.291

Time
27.321
27.935
28.055
28.115

Time
26.318
26.636
26.718
27.328

Time
23.246
23.454
25.542
25.696

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13
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>>

>>
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>>



Final 333 metre Juvenile Girls

British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Race 84, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1
2
3

Race 85, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr Name
276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE

260 Paige AITKEN

285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT
Nr Name

4 Danielle KHAN

45 Kathryn THOMSON
234 Jennifer PICKERING
93 Saskia ROBERTS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:11:10 PM

Abr Nat

ALD GBR
MOH GBR
ALT GBR
Abr Nat

MOH GBR
AYR GBR
NOT GBR
NOT GBR

Time
37.772
39.918
42.532

Time
33.910
34.864
34.936
36.792

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



Final 333 metre Juvenile Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 86, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 101 Anthony CAST

2 284 Connor HULL
Race 87, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 98 Aydin DJEMAL

2 171 Jason LEUNG

3 84 Liam BURROWS

4 287 Conor COURT

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:11:38 PM

Abr
ALD
AYR

Abr

ALD
MOH
NOT
MOH

Nat
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
36.495
39.125

Time
33.982
34.052
38.562
39.710

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 500 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 88, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a »~ W N

Nr
85
177
8
288
256

Name

Mike MAYNARD
Mick O'DEA
Brian LOGAN
Anton CARTER
Ed DJEMAL

Race 89, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr
141
9
297
28

Name

Chris BROOKES
Stewart LOGAN
Nigel WINSTANLEY
Billy MCARTHUR

Race 90, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

2
3
p

Nr
22
34
11
242

Name

Keith WRIGHT
Brian REID
Barrie BARRETO
Peter CARR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:11:59 PM

Abr

ALD
SHF
FOR
ALD
ALD

Abr

SHF
AYR
ALT
FOR

Abr

SHF
FOR
FOR
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
59.634
59.938
1:02.268
1:11.904
1:26.874

Time
53.389
56.231
56.871
1:01.239

Time
53.256
53.684
1:05.674

penalty

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 500 metre Junior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 91, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

T A~ W N

Nr
225
55
24
44
211

Name

Helen CLARK
Shannon SCOTT
Laura McCORMACK
Shelley THOMSON
Claire PIRIE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:12:28 PM

Abr

ALD
DUN
MOH
AYR
DUN

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time

51.951
53.039
53.999
55.259

penalty

Pnts
34
21
13

>>



British Championships

AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 500 metre Junior Men

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 92, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 54 Nicholas LYNCH

2 2 Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

3 235 Shaun BAGULEY
Race 93, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 168 Farrell TREACY

2 48 Greg IRELAND

3 1 Roy WALKER

4 253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY
Race 94, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 158 Jack WHELBOURNE

206 Josh CHEETHAM

2
3 12 Murray COCHRANE
4 117 Callum MOSS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:12:36 PM

Abr

NOT
MOH
NOT

Abr

MOH
DUN
AYR
NOT

Abr

NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
52.758
54.308
1:03.186

Time
50.956
51.162
53.346
53.416

Time
45.207
45.535
48.603
50.037

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 500 metre Senior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 95, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Nr
209
157
56
208
174

Name

Elise CHRISTIE

Alex WHELBOURNE
Gemma COOPER
Charlotte GILMARTIN
Rachel WALKER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:13:04 PM

Abr

FOR
NOT
NOT
MOH
AYR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time

46.754
47.900
48.016
48.100
58.086

Pnts
34
21
13

[ee]
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AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 500 metre Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 96, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 170 Scott ANDERSON

2 33 Mark WORTH

3 300 Andrew NICHOLSON
Race 97, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 104 Paul WORTH

2 122 Hew WILLIAMS

3 121 Gerard WILLIAMS

4 89 Peter ARMSTRONG
Race 98, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 77 Jon ELEY

137 lan UPCOTT

2
3 99 Paul STANLEY
4 151 James ELLIS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/12:13:17 PM

Abr

DUN
NOT
MOH

Abr

NOT
ALD
ALD
ALD

Abr

MOH
ALD
MOH
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
48.163
48.263
48.431

Time
46.918
47.550
47.630
1:10.281

Time
44.024
44.098
44.594
44.802

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre Senior Men

Rank #
Final
1 77
2 137
3 99
4 151
Final
5 104
6 122
7 121
8 89
Final
9 170
10 33

11 300

Name

Jon ELEY

lan UPCOTT
Paul STANLEY
James ELLIS

Paul WORTH

Hew WILLIAMS
Gerard WILLIAMS
Peter ARMSTRONG

Scott ANDERSON
Mark WORTH
Andrew NICHOLSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:40:06

Team

MOH
ALD

MOH
MOH

NOT
ALD
ALD
ALD

DUN
NOT
MOH

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

A WONPF A WN P

N

1-1-1
2-2-1
3-1-1
4-2-2

1-3-2
2-3-2
3-4-3
4-4-3

1-4
2-4
3-3

Time

44.024
44.098
44.594
44.802

46.147
47.550
47.630
47.753

48.163
48.263
48.431



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre Senior Ladies

Rank # Name

Final

209 Elise CHRISTIE

157 Alex WHELBOURNE
56 Gemma COOPER

208 Charlotte GILMARTIN

174 Rachel WALKER

a b WN PR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:40:26

Team

FOR
NOT
NOT
MOH
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

a b WNBF

a b WNBF

Time

46.754
47.900
48.016
48.100
58.086



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre Junior Men

Rank # Name

Final

N -~

206 Josh CHEETHAM

AW

117 Callum MOSS

Final

168 Farrell TREACY
48 Greg IRELAND
1 Roy WALKER

o ~NO G

Final

9 54 Nicholas LYNCH

10 2 Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

11 235 Shaun BAGULEY

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:40:42

158 Jack WHELBOURNE

12 Murray COCHRANE

253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY

Team

NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT

MOH
DUN
AYR

NOT

NOT
MOH
NOT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

A WN P A WN P

N

1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-2

1-4-2
2-3-3
3-3-2
4-4-3

1-4
2-4
3-3

Time

45.207
45.535
48.588
50.037

50.956
51.132
52.920
53.128

52.754
54.248
53.960



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Distance Classification 500 metre Junior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank # Name
Final
1 225 Helen CLARK
2 55 Shannon SCOTT
3 24 Laura McCORMACK
4 44  Shelley THOMSON

211 Claire PIRIE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:41:03

Team

ALD
DUN
MOH
AYR
DUN

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

ThwN PR

ThHhwN R

Time

51.951
53.039
53.999
55.259
0.000



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 333 metre Juvenile Boys

Rank # Name
Final
1 98 Aydin DJEMAL
2 171 Jason LEUNG
3 84 Liam BURROWS
4 287 Conor COURT
Final
5 101 Anthony CAST

6 284 Connor HULL

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:41:21

Team

ALD

MOH
NOT
MOH

ALD
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR

A WN P

N

1-1
2-1
3-2
4-2

1-3
2-3

Time

33.982
34.052
38.562
39.710

36.495
39.125



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 333 metre Juvenile Girls

Rank #
Final
45

234
93

A WNPE

Final

(&)1

276
260
7 285

()]

Name

Danielle KHAN
Kathryn THOMSON
Jennifer PICKERING
Saskia ROBERTS

Mariyoe TAKEZOE
Paige AITKEN
Neve ANWAR WRIGHT

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:41:44

Team

MOH
AYR

NOT
NOT

ALD
MOH
ALT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

A WN P

N

1-1
2-1
3-2
4-2

1-3

3-4

Time

33.910
34.864
34.936
36.792

37.772
39.918
42.532



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 222 metre PeeWee Boys

Rank

Final

A WNBE

Final

o ~NOo G

Final

10
11
12

Final
13
14
15
16

Final
17
18
19
20
21

#

244
213
215
212

214
250
272
145

254
294
295
236

32
231
282
126

237
283
134
290
270

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Ethan TREACY

Kristofer INGLIS
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS

Daniel PICKERING
Callum MORT
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Carl BAGULEY

Ben LYNCH
Andrew GARRATT
Ethan BURROWS
Scott AITKEN

Kristopher HOLMES
Jack URQUART
Nicholas WINTERS
Theo COLLINS
Jonathan MAYNARD

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:42:06

Team

NOT
DUN
NOT
MOH

DUN
MOH
MOH
NOT

NOT
AYR
ALD
NOT

NOT
NOT
NOT
MOH

AYR
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

A wWN PR A WN P A WN P A WN P

a b wWNPE

1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-1

1-4-1
2-3-2
3-4-2
4-3-2

1-1-3
2-2-2
3-2-3
4-1-2

1-3-4
2-3-3
3-4-3
4-4-3

5-NS

Time

23.143
23.454
25.542
25.696

26.318
26.549
26.268
27.328

27.321
27.935
28.055
28.115

28.383
28.829
28.629
29.201

29.684
30.118
32.408
33.300
36.280



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships
Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 222 metre PeeWee Girls

Rank # Name
Final

1 249 Bethan LINDSAY

2 207 Jessica URQUART

3 95 Isabelle ROBERTS

4 281 Georgia SHANAHAN
Final

5 246 Jeyda DJEMAL

6 252 Tanith TURNER

7 274 Holly HOYLAND

8 286 Charlotte HAYWARD
Final

9 280 Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE

10 23 Fiona THOMSON

11 257 Nayla DJEMAL

12 298 Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT

13 255

Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/10/04/2011/12:42:23

Team

ALD
NOT
NOT
NOT

ALD
ALD
NOT
MOH

NOT
AYR
ALD
ALT
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

A WONPF A WN P

a b WN P

1-1-2
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-1

1-3-2
2-3-2
3-4-3
4-4-3

1-3
2-4
3-4

5-5

Time

24.922
25.430
25.618
25.916

27.238
27.418
29.410
29.333

29.458
31.310
31.808
31.415
36.100



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre Masters

Rank

Final

A WNBE

Final

o ~NO O

Final

10
11
12
13

#

22
34
11
242

141

297
28

85
177

288
256

Name

Keith WRIGHT
Brian REID
Barrie BARRETO
Peter CARR

Chris BROOKES
Stewart LOGAN
Nigel WINSTANLEY
Billy MCARTHUR

Mike MAYNARD
Mick O'DEA
Brian LOGAN
Anton CARTER
Ed DJEMAL

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:41:58 PM

Team

SHF
FOR
FOR
ALD

SHF
AYR
ALT

FOR

ALD
SHF
FOR
ALD
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

A WNPF T WN -

a b WONPEF

1-1-2
2-2-1
3-1-1
P-2-1

1-3-2
2-3-2
3-4-3
4-4-3

1-3
2-4
3-5

5-4

Time

52.882
53.072
52.923
52.953

53.276
55.095
56.104
58.292

59.634

59.938
1:02.112
1:00.702
1:00.962



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Overall Classification Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank #
7
99

137

151

104

122
89

121

300

170
33

© 0O ~NO O WNPE

e
(BN )

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY

lan UPCOTT
James ELLIS

Paul WORTH

Hew WILLIAMS
Peter ARMSTRONG
Gerard WILLIAMS
Andrew NICHOLSON
Scott ANDERSON
Mark WORTH

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:53:02 AM

Team
MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH
NOT
ALD
ALD
ALD
MOH
DUN
NOT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
34
34
16

(&)

CDR
14
17
17
20
22
24
27
28
31
32
32

1-1-12
2-3-12
3-2-12
4-4-12
5-5-12
6-6-12
7-8-12
9-7-12
8-11-12
11-9-12
10-10-12

time

2:37.620
2:34.157
2:34.467
2:37.459
2:37.970
2:38.180
2:40.649
2:38.694
2:39.048
2:42.946
2:43.587



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Senior Ladies

Rank # Name

209 Elise CHRISTIE

208 Charlotte GILMARTIN

157 Alex WHELBOURNE
56 Gemma COOPER

174 Rachel WALKER

a b wWwNPE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:53:39 AM

Team
FOR
MOH
NOT
NOT
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
29
29
26
10

CDR

12
12
12
16

1-1-6
2-4-6
4-2-6
3-3-6
5-5-6

time
2:47.589
2:48.615
2:48.855
2:48.679
3:11.897



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Overall Classification Junior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank # Name
158 Jack WHELBOURNE
206 Josh CHEETHAM
12 Murray COCHRANE
117 Callum MOSS
48 Greg IRELAND
1 Roy WALKER
235 Shaun BAGULEY
168 Farrell TREACY
253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY
54 Nicholas LYNCH
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

© 0O ~NOO O WNPE

R
(BN )
N

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:54:26 AM

Team
NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT
DUN
AYR
NOT
MOH
NOT
NOT
MOH

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

CDR
14
16
18
20
23
25
30
25
29
32
32

1-1-12
2-2-12
3-3-12
4-4-12
5-6-12
6-7-12
7-11-12
8-5-12
9-8-12
11-9-12
10-10-12

time

2:35.564
2:36.478
2:37.836
2:45.714
2:48.122
2:48.436
2:54.000
3:09.864
2:52.441
3:04.059
2:55.453



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Junior Ladies

Rank # Name
225 Helen CLARK
55 Shannon SCOTT
24 Laura McCORMACK
44 Shelley THOMSON
211 Claire PIRIE

a b wWwNPE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:54:50 AM

Team
ALD
DUN
MOH
AYR
DUN

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
42
26
13

CDR

10
12
15
16

1-1-6
2-2-6
3-3-6
5-4-6
4-6-6

time
2:52.740
2:53.194
2:54.156
2:57.644
2:56.822



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Juvenile Boys

Rank # Name
98 Aydin DJEMAL
171 Jason LEUNG
287 Conor COURT
101 Anthony CAST
84 Liam BURROWS
284 Connor HULL

o0k, WNBE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:56:29 AM

Team
ALD
MOH
MOH
ALD
NOT
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
42
16
13
13

CDR

11
15
15
16
18

1-1-7
2-2-7
4-4-7
3-5-7
6-3-7
5-6-7

time
1:48.668
1:49.064
1:59.116
1:49.498
2:03.158
2:04.369



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Juvenile Girls

Rank # Name
4 Danielle KHAN
234 Jennifer PICKERING
45 Kathryn THOMSON
93 Saskia ROBERTS
276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE
260 Paige AITKEN
285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT

~NOoO o WNBRE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:56:54 AM

Team
MOH
NOT
AYR
NOT
ALD
MOH
ALT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
34
34
16

CDR
10
13
13
16
18
20
22

1-1-8
2-3-8
3-2-8
4-4-8
5-5-8
6-6-8
7-7-8

time

1:48.937
1:49.061
1:49.577
1:56.079
1:56.361
2:09.251
2:12.003



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification PeeWee Boys

Rank #
244
213
215
212
214
250
272
145
254
236
294
295
282
231

32
126
237
134
283
290
270

O 0O ~NOO O WNPE

NNRPRPRERPRRERRERRPREE
PO OWWOWNOOUDNWNEREO

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Ethan TREACY
Kristofer INGLIS
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS
Daniel PICKERING
Carl BAGULEY
Callum MORT
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Ethan BURROWS
Andrew GARRATT
Ben LYNCH

Scott AITKEN
Kristopher HOLMES
Nicholas WINTERS
Jack URQUART
Theo COLLINS
Jonathan MAYNARD

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:57:16 AM

Team

NOT
DUN
NOT
MOH
DUN
MOH
MOH
NOT
NOT
NOT
AYR

ALD

NOT
NOT
NOT
MOH
AYR

NOT
NOT
ALD

ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
42
26
16

CDR
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
42
43
44
46
a7
51
52
52
55
59
61
61
63

1-1-22
2-2-22
3-3-22
4-4-22
5-5-22
6-6-22
7-7-22
8-8-22
11-9-22
9-12-22
12-10-22
13-11-22
10-15-22
15-14-22
17-13-22
14-16-22
16-17-22
18-19-22
21-18-22
19-20-22
20-21-22

time
49.568
51.558
55.586
55.670
56.222
56.650
57.628
58.503
59.836
1:01.273
1:00.076
1:01.504
1:03.813
1:03.258
1:05.133
1:03.413
1:02.688
1:11.672
1:06.453
1:13.075
1:15.749



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification PeeWee Girls

Rank

© 0O ~NOO O WNPE

el el
W N RO

#
249
95
207
281
246
252
274
280
286
257
23
298
255

Name

Bethan LINDSAY
Isabelle ROBERTS
Jessica URQUART
Georgia SHANAHAN
Jeyda DJEMAL

Tanith TURNER

Holly HOYLAND

Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
Charlotte HAYWARD
Nayla DJEMAL

Fiona THOMSON

Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:57:36 AM

Team
ALD
NOT
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD
NOT
NOT
MOH
ALD
AYR
ALT
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
55
47
21
21

CDR
17
18
20
21
24
26
28
31
31
35
36
37
40

2-1-14
1-3-14
4-2-14
3-4-14
5-5-14
6-6-14
7-7-14
8-9-14
9-8-14
10-11-14
12-10-14
11-12-14
13-13-14

time
55.403
55.871
57.010
56.773
59.117
1:02.023
1:05.813
1:06.721
1:07.293
1:08.931
1:11.545
1:10.869
1:17.729



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Overall Classification Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank #
22
242
34
11
9
141
297
177
28
85

O oO~NOO O WNPE

e =
N RO
o]

288
256

[EnY
w

Name

Keith WRIGHT
Peter CARR
Brian REID
Barrie BARRETO
Stewart LOGAN
Chris BROOKES
Nigel WINSTANLEY
Mick O'DEA

Billy MCARTHUR
Mike MAYNARD
Brian LOGAN
Anton CARTER
Ed DJEMAL

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/11:57:56 AM

Team
SHF
ALD
FOR
FOR
AYR
SHF
ALT

SHF
FOR
ALD
FOR
ALD
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
55
34
34
18

[ee]

CDR

17 2-1-14
19 1-4-14
19 3-2-14
22 5-3-14
24 4-6-14
25 6-5-14
29 8-7-14
31 7-10-14
31 9-8-14
33 10-9-14
36 11-11-14
38 12-12-14
40 13-13-14

time
1:56.209
1:52.102
1:56.635
1:55.742
1:56.311
1:55.044
1:56.860
1:54.524
2:00.442
2:02.098
2:12.484
2:02.599
2:30.963



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 333 metre PeeWee Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 102, Group 1 (1 of 5)

Name

Jack BURROWS
Callum MORT

Carl BAGULEY
Scott AITKEN
Jonathan MAYNARD

Name

Kristofer INGLIS
Niall TREACY
Ethan BURROWS
Nicholas WINTERS

Name

Ethan TREACY
Daniel PICKERING
Kristopher HOLMES
Ben LYNCH

4 of 5)

Name

Ben McFARLANE
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Ben ROBERTS
Jack URQUART

Name

Fin Nr
1 244
2 294
3 236
4 126
5 270
Race 103, Group 1 (2 of 5)
Fin Nr
1 214
2 250
3 282
4 134
Race 104, Group 1 (3 of 5)
Fin Nr
1 212
2 254
3 237
4 32
Race 105, Group 1 (
Fin Nr
1 213
2 295
3 145
4 283
Race 106, Group 1 (5 of 5)
Fin Nr
1 215

2 272
3 231
4 290

Jacob PORTER
Jordan STOKES
Andrew GARRATT
Theo COLLINS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/1:44:23 PM

Abr
NOT
AYR
NOT
MOH
ALD

Abr

DUN
MOH
NOT
NOT

Abr

MOH
NOT
AYR
NOT

Abr

DUN
ALD
NOT
NOT

Abr
NOT
MOH
NOT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
34.291
39.855
40.177
41.939
51.435

Time
37.637
37.775
42.443
46.855

Time
38.017
40.035
41.645
43.401

Time
36.349
39.845
39.961
45.653

Time
37.636
37.828
42.072
48.576

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

>>

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships
Ice Sheffield

Heats 333 metre PeeWee Girls

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 107, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 95 Isabelle ROBERTS

2 252 Tanith TURNER

3 280 Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE

4 23 Fiona THOMSON
Race 108, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 207 Jessica URQUART

2 246 Jeyda DJEMAL

3 286 Charlotte HAYWARD

4 257 Nayla DJEMAL

Race 109, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Bethan LINDSAY
Georgia SHANAHAN
Holly HOYLAND

Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT

Fin Nr Name
1 249
2 281
3 274
4 298
5 255

Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:03:03 PM

Abr

NOT
ALD
NOT
AYR

Abr
NOT
ALD
MOH
ALD

Abr

ALD
NOT
NOT
ALT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
37.776
40.850
42.674
46.188

Time
38.303
39.483
43.719
46.439

Time
37.521
39.091
43.613
46.309
51.701

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

-0003



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 800 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 110, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 22 Keith WRIGHT

2 9 Stewart LOGAN

3 28 Billy MCARTHUR

4 256 Ed DJEMAL

ns 288 Anton CARTER
Race 111, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 242 Peter CARR

2 11 Barrie BARRETO

3 177 Mick O'DEA

4 8 Brian LOGAN
Race 112, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 34 Brian REID

141 Chris BROOKES

2
3 297 Nigel WINSTANLEY
4 85 Mike MAYNARD

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:03:25 PM

Abr

SHF
AYR
FOR
ALD
ALD

Abr

ALD
FOR
SHF
FOR

Abr

FOR
SHF
ALT
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:30.901
1:34.927
1:36.715
1:38.879

no start

Time
1:28.832
1:31.410
1:32.296
1:49.268

Time
1:31.007
1:32.747
1:33.161
1:36.021

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

-Q,O,O¥

nrOrOg



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 1000 metre Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 113, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 929 Paul STANLEY

2 89 Peter ARMSTRONG

3 170 Scott ANDERSON

4 104 Paul WORTH
Race 114, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 137 lan UPCOTT

2 151 James ELLIS

3 300 Andrew NICHOLSON

4 33 Mark WORTH
Race 115, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 77 Jon ELEY

2 122 Hew WILLIAMS

3 121 Gerard WILLIAMS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:07:30 PM

Abr
MOH
ALD
DUN
NOT

Abr
ALD
MOH
MOH
NOT

Abr
MOH
ALD
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:43.320
1:43.602
1:46.296
1:47.970

Time
1:43.862
1:44.256
1:45.220
1:51.100

Time
1:41.663
1:41.739
1:42.059

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

QOO&

-QOrOg



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Heats 1000 metre Junior Men

Race 116, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 206 Josh CHEETHAM

2 168 Farrell TREACY

3 48 Greg IRELAND

4 54 Nicholas LYNCH
Race 117, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 158 Jack WHELBOURNE

2 1 Roy WALKER

3 235 Shaun BAGULEY
Race 118, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Fin Nr Name

1 12 Murray COCHRANE

117 Callum MOSS

2
3 253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY
4 2 Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:16:30 PM

Abr

NOT
MOH
DUN
NOT

Abr

NOT
AYR
NOT

Abr

DUN
NOT
NOT
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:44.570
1:47.068
1:47.500
1:53.436

Time
1:51.719
1:52.337
1:52.759

Time
1:52.727
1:55.521
1:57.111
1:58.275

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

QrOrOg

200y

rOrOg



British Championships

AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Semi Final 1000 metre Senior Men

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 119, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 929 Paul STANLEY

2 137 lan UPCOTT

3 121 Gerard WILLIAMS

4 89 Peter ARMSTRONG
Race 120, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 77 Jon ELEY

2 151 James ELLIS

3 122 Hew WILLIAMS

4 300 Andrew NICHOLSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:33:34 PM

Abr
MOH
ALD
ALD
ALD

Abr
MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:44.951
1:45.495
1:47.189
2:03.351

Time
1:56.203
1:56.635
1:57.557
1:57.631

Pnts

Pnts



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Semi Final 1000 metre Junior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 121, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 158 Jack WHELBOURNE

2 117 Callum MOSS

3 168 Farrell TREACY

4 48 Greg IRELAND
Race 122, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 206 Josh CHEETHAM

2 12 Murray COCHRANE

3 235 Shaun BAGULEY

4 1 Roy WALKER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:41:25 PM

Abr

NOT
NOT
MOH
DUN

Abr

NOT
DUN
NOT
AYR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:44.381
1:54.611
1:54.871
1:56.795

Time
1:43.209
1:43.399
1:49.061
1:49.289

Pnts

Pnts



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Semi Final 800 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 123, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 34 Brian REID

2 141 Chris BROOKES

3 242 Peter CARR

4 297 Nigel WINSTANLEY
Race 124, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 11 Barrie BARRETO

2 22 Keith WRIGHT

3 9 Stewart LOGAN

4 177 Mick O'DEA

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:49:19 PM

Abr

FOR
SHF
ALD
ALT

Abr

FOR
SHF
AYR
SHF

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:29.279
1:29.509
1:29.647
1:33.163

Time
1:30.582
1:31.034
1:31.714
1:32.010

Pnts

Pnts



Heats 500 metre Juvenile Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 125, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name

1 171 Jason LEUNG

2 101 Anthony CAST

3 284 Connor HULL

Race 126, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin Nr Name
98 Aydin DJEMAL
287 Conor COURT
84 Liam BURROWS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:55:10 PM

Abr
MOH
ALD
AYR

Abr
ALD
MOH
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
51.338
51.422
57.852

Time
52.888
58.686
59.132

Pnts

Pnts



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Heats 500 metre Juvenile Girls

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 127, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin Nr Name
1 234 Jennifer PICKERING
2 45 Kathryn THOMSON
3 260 Paige AITKEN
4 285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT
Race 128, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Fin Nr Name
1 4 Danielle KHAN
276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE
93 Saskia ROBERTS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/2:59:14 PM

Abr
NOT
AYR
MOH
ALT

Abr
MOH
ALD
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
52.962
54.732
59.410
1:02.145

Time
51.187
54.983
1:16.147

Pnts

Pnts



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Semi Final 333 metre PeeWee Boys

Race 129, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr

145
236
237
231

Name

Ben ROBERTS
Carl BAGULEY
Kristopher HOLMES
Andrew GARRATT

Race 130, Group 2 (2 of 2)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr

294
126
282
254

Name

Callum MORT
Scott AITKEN
Ethan BURROWS
Daniel PICKERING

Race 131, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin
1
2
3
4

Nr

213
215
250
272

Name

Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES

Race 132, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin

AW N P

Nr

244
214
212
295

Name

Jack BURROWS
Kristofer INGLIS
Ethan TREACY
Cee-Jay de SOUZA

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:08:42 PM

Abr

NOT
NOT
AYR
NOT

Abr
AYR
MOH
NOT
NOT

Abr

DUN
NOT
MOH
MOH

Abr
NOT
DUN
MOH
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
40.586
40.786
41.036
43.104

Time
41.178
41.358
43.402
1:09.688

Time
36.199
37.293
37.457
37.851

Time
33.240
36.694
36.908
40.494

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

>>

>>

>>



British Championships

AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Semi Final 333 metre PeeWee Girls

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 133, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Fin
1
2
3

p

Nr

252
274
249
207

Name

Tanith TURNER
Holly HOYLAND
Bethan LINDSAY
Jessica URQUART

Race 134, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Fin
1

2
3
4

Nr
95
281
246
280

Name

Isabelle ROBERTS
Georgia SHANAHAN

Jeyda DJEMAL

Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:12:35 PM

Abr

ALD
NOT
ALD
NOT

Abr

NOT
NOT
ALD
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
41.476
42.952
46.154

penalty

Time
37.150
37.756
39.356
43.690

Pnts

Pnts



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1000 metre Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 135, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 104 Paul WORTH

2 33 Mark WORTH

3 170 Scott ANDERSON
Race 136, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 89 Peter ARMSTRONG

2 121 Gerard WILLIAMS

3 300 Andrew NICHOLSON

4 122 Hew WILLIAMS
Race 137, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 77 Jon ELEY

2 929 Paul STANLEY

3 137 lan UPCOTT

4 151 James ELLIS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:35:34 PM

Abr

NOT
NOT
DUN

Abr
ALD
ALD
MOH
ALD

Abr

MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:47.301
1:47.391
1:47.585

Time
1:37.570
1:38.648
1:39.577
1:49.875

Time
1:52.821
1:52.973
1:53.021
1:54.933

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1000 metre Senior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 138, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 209 Elise CHRISTIE

2 208 Charlotte GILMARTIN
3 56 Gemma COOPER

4 174 Rachel WALKER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:40:12 PM

Abr

FOR
MOH
NOT
AYR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:00.491
2:01.957
2:02.057
2:13.021

Pnts
34
21
13

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Final 1000 metre Junior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 139, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name Abr
1 253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY NOT
2 54 Nicholas LYNCH NOT
3 2 Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM MOH
Race 140, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 168 Farrell TREACY MOH
2 48 Greg IRELAND DUN
3 1 Roy WALKER AYR
4 235 Shaun BAGULEY NOT
Race 141, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 158 Jack WHELBOURNE NOT
2 206 Josh CHEETHAM NOT
3 12 Murray COCHRANE DUN
4 117 Callum MOSS NOT

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:51:37 PM

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:52.169
1:53.827
1:54.853

Time
1:46.330
1:46.968
1:47.672
1:49.580

Time
1:57.657
1:58.201
1:59.207
2:02.455

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



Final 1000 metre Junior Ladies

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 142, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

a b~ W N

Nr
225
55
211
24
44

Name

Helen CLARK
Shannon SCOTT
Claire PIRIE

Laura McCORMACK
Shelley THOMSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:53:04 PM

Abr
ALD
DUN
DUN
MOH
AYR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
2:01.522
2:02.578
2:02.696
2:02.846
2:06.510

Pnts
34
21
13

[ee]

>>



Final 800 metre Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 143, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr

1 28
2 85
3 256
4 8

5 288

Name

Billy MCARTHUR
Mike MAYNARD
Ed DJEMAL
Brian LOGAN
Anton CARTER

Race 144, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Name

Peter CARR
Stewart LOGAN
Mick O'DEA

Nigel WINSTANLEY

Race 145, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr

1 242

2 9

3 177

4 297

Fin Nr

1 34
11

2
3 22
4 141

Name

Brian REID
Barrie BARRETO
Keith WRIGHT
Chris BROOKES

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:04:03 PM

Abr

FOR
ALD
ALD
FOR
ALD

Abr

ALD
AYR
SHF
ALT

Abr

FOR
FOR
SHF
SHF

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:36.349
1:37.231
1:48.339
1:50.325
1:53.773

Time
1:27.528
1:31.005
1:31.365
1:31.689

Time
1:31.380
1:32.006
1:32.026
1:33.076

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



Final 500 metre Juvenile Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 146, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 84 Liam BURROWS

2 284 Connor HULL
Race 147, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 101 Anthony CAST

2 287 Conor COURT

3 98 Aydin DJEMAL

p 171 Jason LEUNG

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:10:25 PM

Abr
NOT
AYR

Abr
ALD
MOH
ALD
MOH

Nat
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
1:00.999
1:16.689

Time
53.765
57.469
59.163

penalty

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



Final 500 metre Juvenile Girls

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 148, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 93 Saskia ROBERTS

2 260 Paige AITKEN

3 285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT
Race 149, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 4 Danielle KHAN

2 45 Kathryn THOMSON

3 276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE

4 234 Jennifer PICKERING

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:14:01 PM

Abr
NOT
MOH
ALT

Abr
MOH
AYR
ALD
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
56.580
1:00.578
1:02.254

Time
51.013
51.661
56.627
1:23.037

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>



Final 333 metre

PeeWee Boys

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Race 150, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 32 Ben LYNCH

2 283 Jack URQUART

3 134 Nicholas WINTERS

4 270 Jonathan MAYNARD

5 290 Theo COLLINS
Race 151, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 254 Daniel PICKERING

2 237 Kristopher HOLMES

3 282 Ethan BURROWS

4 231 Andrew GARRATT
Race 152, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 145 Ben ROBERTS

2 126 Scott AITKEN

3 294 Callum MORT

4 236 Carl BAGULEY
Race 153, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 212 Ethan TREACY

2 250 Niall TREACY

3 272 Jordan STOKES

4 295 Cee-Jay de SOUZA

Race 154, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr

1 244
2 213
3 214
4 215

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Kristofer INGLIS
Jacob PORTER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F 1F/4/10/2011/4:22:55 PM

Abr

NOT
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD

Abr

NOT
AYR
NOT
NOT

Abr
NOT
MOH
AYR
NOT

Abr
MOH
MOH
MOH
ALD

Abr

NOT
DUN
DUN
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
43.278
44.638
47.444
51.306
57.226

Time
40.981
41.593
43.023
43.685

Time
40.364
43.976
45,554
46.844

Time
37.320
37.452
38.625
40.401

Time
33.277
34.487
37.381
37.807

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Final 333 metre PeeWee Girls

Race 155, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 207 Jessica URQUART

2 23 Fiona THOMSON

3 257 Nayla DJEMAL

4 298 Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT

5 255 Olivia WEEDON
Race 156, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 246 Jeyda DJEMAL

2 286 Charlotte HAYWARD

3 280 Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
Race 157, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name

1 95 Isabelle ROBERTS

2 249 Bethan LINDSAY

3 252 Tanith TURNER

4 274 Holly HOYLAND

5 281 Georgia SHANAHAN

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:28:39 PM

Abr
NOT
AYR
ALD
ALT
ALD

Abr
ALD
MOH
NOT

Abr

NOT
ALD
ALD
NOT
NOT

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
38.022
43.910
44,324
45.898
52.014

Time
40.342
43.838
44.072

Time
36.709
36.789
40.571
43.807
48.281

Pnts

Pnts

Pnts
34
21
13

>>

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1000 metre Senior Men

Rank #
Final
1 77
2 99
3 137
4 151
Final
5 89
6 121
7 300
8 122
Final
9 104
10 33

11 170

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY
lan UPCOTT
James ELLIS

Peter ARMSTRONG
Gerard WILLIAMS
Andrew NICHOLSON
Hew WILLIAMS

Paul WORTH
Mark WORTH
Scott ANDERSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:37:44 PM

Team

MOH
MOH
ALD

MOH

ALD
ALD
MOH
ALD

NOT
NOT
DUN

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

A WNPF A WN P

N

1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-2

1-4-2
2-3-3
3-4-3
4-3-2

1-4
2-4
3-3

Time

1:41.663
1:43.320
1:43.862
1:44.256

1:37.570
1:38.648
1:39.577
1:41.739

1:47.301
1:47.391
1:46.296



British Championships

AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Distance Classification 1000 metre Senior Ladies

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank # Name Team
Final
1 209 Elise CHRISTIE FOR
2 208 Charlotte GILMARTIN MOH
3 56 Gemma COOPER NOT
4 174 Rachel WALKER AYR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:41:04 PM

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

A WN P

A WN P

Time

2:00.491
2:01.957
2:02.057
2:13.021



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1000 metre Junior Men

Rank

Final

A WNBE

Final

o ~NO G

Final

10
11

#

158
206

12
117

168
48
1
235

253
54

Name

Jack WHELBOURNE
Josh CHEETHAM
Murray COCHRANE
Callum MOSS

Farrell TREACY
Greg IRELAND
Roy WALKER
Shaun BAGULEY

Samuel HAMMERSLEY
Nicholas LYNCH
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:52:04 PM

Team

NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT

MOH
DUN
AYR

NOT

NOT
NOT
MOH

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

A WN P A WN P

N

1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-2

1-3-2
2-4-3
3-4-2
4-3-3

1-3
2-4
34

Time

1:44.381
1:43.209
1:43.399
1:54.611

1:46.330
1:46.968
1:47.672
1:49.061

1:52.169
1:53.436
1:54.853



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 1000 metre Junior Ladies

Rank # Name

Final
225 Helen CLARK
55 Shannon SCOTT
211 Claire PIRIE
24 Laura McCORMACK
44  Shelley THOMSON

a b WN PR

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:53:43 PM

Team

ALD
DUN
DUN
MOH
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

a s WN P

a s WN P

Time

2:01.522
2:02.578
2:02.696
2:02.846
2:06.510



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre Juvenile Boys

Rank #
Final
1 101
2 287
3 98
4 171
Final
5 84

6 284

Name

Anthony CAST
Conor COURT
Aydin DJEMAL
Jason LEUNG

Liam BURROWS
Connor HULL

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:10:44 PM

Team

ALD
MOH
ALD
MOH

NOT
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR

TwN R

[EEY

1-2
2-2
3-1
P-1

1-3
2-3

Time

51.422
57.469
52.888
51.338

59.132
57.852



British Championships
Ice Sheffield
9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 500 metre Juvenile Girls

Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time
Final
1 4 Danielle KHAN MOH GBR 1 1-1 51.013
2 45 Kathryn THOMSON AYR GBR 2 2-2 51.661
3 276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE ALD GBR 3 3-2 54,983
4 234 Jennifer PICKERING NOT GBR 4 4-1 52.962
Final
5 93 Saskia ROBERTS NOT GBR 1 1-3 56.580
6 260 Paige AITKEN MOH GBR 2 2-3 59.410

7 285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT ALT GBR 3 3-4 1:02.145

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:14:36 PM



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 333 metre PeeWee Boys

Rank

Final

A WNBE

Final

o ~NOo G

Final

10
11
12

Final
13
14
15
16

Final
17
18
19
20
21

#

244
213
214
215

212
250
272
295

145
126
294
236

254
237
282
231

32
283
134
270
290

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Kristofer INGLIS
Jacob PORTER

Ethan TREACY
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Cee-Jay de SOUZA

Ben ROBERTS
Scott AITKEN
Callum MORT
Carl BAGULEY

Daniel PICKERING
Kristopher HOLMES
Ethan BURROWS
Andrew GARRATT

Ben LYNCH

Jack URQUART
Nicholas WINTERS
Jonathan MAYNARD
Theo COLLINS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:23:25 PM

Team

NOT
DUN
DUN
NOT

MOH
MOH
MOH
ALD

NOT
MOH
AYR

NOT

NOT
AYR
NOT
NOT

NOT
NOT
NOT
ALD
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

A WN PR A WN P A WN P A WN P

a b wWNPE

1-1-1
2-1-1
3-2-1
4-2-1

1-3-1
2-3-2
3-4-2
4-4-2

1-1-3
2-2-4
3-1-2
4-2-3

1-4-2
2-3-3
3-3-3
4-4-3

Time

33.240
34.487
36.694
37.293

36.908
37.452
37.828
39.845

39.961
41.358
39.855
40.177

40.035
41.036
42.443
42.072

43.278
44.638
46.855
51.306
48.576



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 333 metre PeeWee Girls

Rank #
Final
1 95
2 249
3 252
4 274
5 281
Final
6 246
7 286
8 280
Final
9 207
10 23
11 257
12 298

13 255

Name

Isabelle ROBERTS
Bethan LINDSAY
Tanith TURNER
Holly HOYLAND
Georgia SHANAHAN

Jeyda DJEMAL
Charlotte HAYWARD
Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE

Jessica URQUART

Fiona THOMSON

Nayla DJEMAL

Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:29:04 PM

Team

NOT
ALD
ALD
NOT
NOT

ALD
MOH
NOT

NOT
AYR
ALD
ALT
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

a s WN P

W N -

a b wWN P

1-1-1
2-A-1
3-1-2
4-2-3
5-2-2

1-3-2
2-3
3-4-3

1-P-1
2-4
3-4

5-5

Time

36.709
36.789
40.571
42.952
37.756

39.356
43.719
42.674

38.022
43.910
44.324
45.898
51.701



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 800 metre Masters

Rank

Final

A WNBE

Final

o ~NO O

Final

10
11
12
13

#

34
11
22
141

242

177
297

28
85
256

288

Name

Brian REID
Barrie BARRETO
Keith WRIGHT
Chris BROOKES

Peter CARR
Stewart LOGAN
Mick O'DEA

Nigel WINSTANLEY

Billy MCARTHUR
Mike MAYNARD
Ed DJEMAL
Brian LOGAN
Anton CARTER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:04:42 PM

Team

FOR
FOR
SHF
SHF

ALD
AYR
SHF
ALT

FOR
ALD
ALD
FOR
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

A WNPF A WN P

a b WN B

1-1-1
2-1-2
3-2-1
4-2-2

1-3-1
2-3-2
3-4-3
4-4-3

1-3
2-4
3-4

5-NS

Time

1:29.279
1:30.582
1:30.901
1:29.509

1:27.528
1:31.005
1:31.365
1:31.689

1:36.349
1:36.021
1:38.879
1:49.268
1:53.773



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Overall Classification Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank #
7
99

137

151

104

122
89

121

300
33

170

© 0O ~NO O WNPE

e
(BN )

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY

lan UPCOTT

James ELLIS

Paul WORTH

Hew WILLIAMS
Peter ARMSTRONG
Gerard WILLIAMS
Andrew NICHOLSON
Mark WORTH

Scott ANDERSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:39:34 PM

Team
MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH
NOT
ALD
ALD
ALD
MOH
NOT
DUN

ISU FP
GBR 102
GBR 55
GBR 47
GBR 24
GBR 5
GBR 3
GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

CDR

~

12
19
20
20
22
26
30
31

1-1-1
2-3-2
3-2-3
4-4-4
5-5-9
6-6-8
7-8-5
9-7-6
8-11-7
10-10-10
11-9-11

time

2:37.620
2:34.157
2:34.467
2:37.459
2:37.970
2:38.180
2:40.649
2:38.694
2:39.048
2:43.587
2:42.946



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Super Final 3000m Super Fin Senior Men

Race 158, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin
1

o g b~ W N

Nr
77
99
137
104
151
122

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY
lan UPCOTT
Paul WORTH
James ELLIS
Hew WILLIAMS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:57:08 PM

Abr
MOH
MOH
ALD
NOT
MOH
ALD

Nat

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Time
6:05.202
6:05.380
6:06.160
6:08.462
6:09.240
6:10.780

>>



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Distance Classification 3000m Super Fin Senior Men

Rank

#

Super Final
1 77
2 99
3 137
4 104
5 151
6 122

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY
lan UPCOTT
Paul WORTH
James ELLIS
Hew WILLIAMS

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:57:38 PM

Team

MOH
MOH
ALD
NOT
MOH
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

Fin

o0k wWN PR

o0k wWN PP

Time

6:05.202
6:05.380
6:06.160
6:08.462
6:09.240
6:10.780



Overall Classification Senior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank #
7
99

137

151

104

122
89

121

300
33

170

© 0O ~NO O WNPE

e
(BN )

Name

Jon ELEY

Paul STANLEY

lan UPCOTT

James ELLIS

Paul WORTH

Hew WILLIAMS
Peter ARMSTRONG
Gerard WILLIAMS
Andrew NICHOLSON
Mark WORTH

Scott ANDERSON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F 1F/4/10/2011/4:58:02 PM

Team
MOH
MOH
ALD
MOH
NOT
ALD
ALD
ALD
MOH
NOT
DUN

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
141
76
60
29
13

CDR

11
17
23
26
20
22
26
30
31

1-1-1-1
2-3-2-2
3-2-3-3
4-4-4-5
5-5-9-4
6-6-8-6
7-8-5
9-7-6
8-11-7
10-10-10
11-9-11

time

2:37.620
2:34.157
2:34.467
2:37.459
2:37.970
2:38.180
2:40.649
2:38.694
2:39.048
2:43.587
2:42.946



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Senior Ladies

Rank # Name

209 Elise CHRISTIE

208 Charlotte GILMARTIN
56 Gemma COOPER

157 Alex WHELBOURNE

174 Rachel WALKER

a b wNPE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:41:45 PM

Team
FOR
MOH
NOT
NOT
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
102
50
39
29
18

CDR

(o]

12
14

1-1-1
2-4-2
3-3-3
4-2-6
5-5-4

time
2:47.589
2:48.615
2:48.679
2:48.855
3:11.897



Overall Classification Junior Men

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank # Name
158 Jack WHELBOURNE
206 Josh CHEETHAM
12 Murray COCHRANE
117 Callum MOSS
48 Greg IRELAND
1 Roy WALKER
235 Shaun BAGULEY
168 Farrell TREACY
253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY
54 Nicholas LYNCH
Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM

© 0O ~NOO O WNPE

R
(BN )
N

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:52:32 PM

Team
NOT
NOT
DUN
NOT
DUN
AYR
NOT
MOH
NOT
NOT
MOH

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
102

N W o

CDR

3 1-1-1
6 2-2-2
9 3-3-3
12 4-4-4
17 5-6-6
20 6-7-7
26 7-11-8
18 8-5-5
26 9-8-9
30 11-9-10

31 10-10-11

time
2:35.564
2:36.478
2:37.836
2:45.714
2:48.122
2:48.436
2:54.000
3:09.864
2:52.441
3:04.059
2:55.453



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Junior Ladies

Rank # Name
225 Helen CLARK

55 Shannon SCOTT

24 Laura McCORMACK
211 Claire PIRIE

44 Shelley THOMSON

a b wNPE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/3:54:10 PM

Team
ALD
DUN
MOH
DUN
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
102
63
34
21
18

CDR

10
13
14

1-1-1
2-2-2
3-3-4
4-6-3
5-4-5

time
2:52.740
2:53.194
2:54.156
2:56.822
2:57.644



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Juvenile Boys

Rank #

98
101
171
287

84
284

o0, WNBE

Name

Aydin DJEMAL
Anthony CAST
Jason LEUNG
Conor COURT
Liam BURROWS
Connor HULL

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:11:20 PM

Team
ALD
ALD
MOH
MOH
NOT
AYR

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
81
47
42
37
13

CDR

©

10
14
17

1-1-3
3-5-1
2-2-4
4-4-2
6-3-5
5-6-6

time
1:48.668
1:49.498
1:49.064
1:59.116
2:03.158
2:04.369



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification Juvenile Girls

Rank # Name
4 Danielle KHAN
45 Kathryn THOMSON
234 Jennifer PICKERING
93 Saskia ROBERTS
276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE
260 Paige AITKEN
285 Neve ANWAR WRIGHT

~NOoO o WNBRE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:15:08 PM

Team
MOH
AYR
NOT
NOT
ALD
MOH
ALT

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
102
55
42
16
13

CDR

~

13
13
18
21

1-1-1
3-2-2
2-3-4
4-4-5
5-5-3
6-6-6
7-7-7

time
1:48.937
1:49.577
1:49.061
1:56.079
1:56.361
2:09.251
2:12.003



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification PeeWee Boys

Rank #
244
213
215
214
212
250
272
145
295
254
236
294
126
282
231

32
237
134
283
290
270

O 0O ~NOO O WNPE

NNRPRRERPRERRERRPREE
PO OWWOWNOUDNWNIEO

Name

Jack BURROWS
Ben McFARLANE
Jacob PORTER
Kristofer INGLIS
Ethan TREACY
Niall TREACY
Jordan STOKES
Ben ROBERTS
Cee-Jay de SOUZA
Daniel PICKERING
Carl BAGULEY
Callum MORT
Scott AITKEN
Ethan BURROWS
Andrew GARRATT
Ben LYNCH
Kristopher HOLMES
Nicholas WINTERS
Jack URQUART
Theo COLLINS
Jonathan MAYNARD

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:23:56 PM

Team

NOT
DUN
NOT
DUN
MOH
MOH
MOH
NOT
ALD

NOT
NOT
AYR

MOH
NOT
NOT
NOT
AYR

NOT
NOT
ALD

ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
102
63
34
18
16

CDR

10
13
13
18
21
25
32
33
33
33
40
40
45
47
47
56
57
60
61

1-1-1
2-2-2
3-3-4
5-5-3
4-4-5
6-6-6
7-7-7
8-8-9
13-11-8
11-9-13
9-12-12
12-10-11
14-16-10
10-15-15
15-14-16
17-13-17
16-17-14
18-19-19
21-18-18
19-20-21
20-21-20

time
49.568
51.558
55.586
56.222
55.670
56.650
57.628
58.503
1:01.504
59.836
1:01.273
1:00.076
1:03.413
1:03.813
1:03.258
1:05.133
1:02.688
1:11.672
1:06.453
1:13.075
1:15.749



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Overall Classification PeeWee Girls

Rank

O oO~NOO O WNPE

el el
W N RO

#
95
249
281
207
252
274
246
286
280
23
257
298
255

Name

Isabelle ROBERTS
Bethan LINDSAY
Georgia SHANAHAN
Jessica URQUART
Tanith TURNER

Holly HOYLAND

Jeyda DJEMAL

Charlotte HAYWARD
Maddy BEAUMONT-GRICE
Fiona THOMSON

Nayla DJEMAL

Rowan ANWAR WRIGHT
Olivia WEEDON

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:29:39 PM

Team
NOT
ALD
NOT
NOT
ALD
NOT
ALD
MOH
NOT
AYR
ALD
ALT
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
81
76
26
21
13

CDR

12
15
15
18
16
24
25
32
32
35
39

1-3-1
2-1-2
3-4-5
4-2-9
6-6-3
7-7-4
5-5-6
9-8-7
8-9-8
12-10-10
10-11-11
11-12-12
13-13-13

time
55.871
55.403
56.773
57.010
1:02.023
1:05.813
59.117
1:07.293
1:06.721
1:11.545
1:08.931
1:10.869
1:17.729



Overall Classification Masters

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Rank #
22
34
11

242

141

297
177
28
85

© 0O ~NO O WNPE

e =
N RO
™

256
288

[EnY
w

Name

Keith WRIGHT
Brian REID
Barrie BARRETO
Peter CARR
Chris BROOKES
Stewart LOGAN
Nigel WINSTANLEY
Mick O'DEA

Billy MCARTHUR
Mike MAYNARD
Brian LOGAN

Ed DJEMAL
Anton CARTER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/4:05:53 PM

Team
SHF
FOR
FOR
ALD

SHF
AYR
ALT

SHF
FOR
ALD
FOR
ALD
ALD

ISU

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FP
68
68
39
34
11

CDR

6 2-1-3

6 3-2-1

10 5-3-2

10 1-4-5

15 6-5-4

16 4-6-6

23 8-7-8

24 7-10-7
26 9-8-9

29 10-9-10
34 11-11-12
37 13-13-11
37 12-12-13

time
1:56.209
1:56.635
1:55.742
1:52.102
1:55.044
1:56.311
1:56.860
1:54.524
2:00.442
2:02.098
2:12.484
2:30.963
2:02.599



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Heats 3000m Relay Relay Team

Race 99, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Fin Nr Name Abr
1 6 MOHAWKS A
77 Jon ELEY
99 Paul STANLEY
151 James ELLIS
208 Charlotte GILMARTIN
2 2 ALDWYCH B
225 Helen CLARK
98 Aydin DJEMAL
101 Anthony CAST
276 Mariyoe TAKEZOE
3 11 NOTTINGHAM C
235 Shaun BAGULEY
84 Liam BURROWS
93 Saskia ROBERTS
234 Jennifer PICKERING
Race 100, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Fin Nr Name Abr
1 9 NOTTINGHAM A
104 Paul WORTH
56 Gemma COOPER
158 Jack WHELBOURNE
206 Josh CHEETHAM
2 7 MOHAWKS B
300 Andrew NICHOLSON
168 Farrell TREACY
171 Jason LEUNG
4 Danielle KHAN
3 5 FORTH VALLEY
209 Elise CHRISTIE
11 Barrie BARRETO
28 Billy MCARTHUR
34 Brian REID
P 3 ALDWYCH C
85 Mike MAYNARD
242 Peter CARR
256 Ed DJEMAL
288 Anton CARTER

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/1:23:21 PM

Nat
GBR

GBR

GBR

Nat
GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

Time

4:32.966

5:06.748

5:36.840

Time

4:40.604

4:51.876

5:32.328

penalty

Pnts

Pnts

>>

>>



AN ONJga =7, A

A W= W

National Ice Skating Rssociation of Great Britain & N.L

Race 101, Group 1 (3 of 3)

British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Abr

Fin Nr Name
1 1 ALDWYCH A
89 Peter ARMSTRONG
121 Gerard WILLIAMS
122 Hew WILLIAMS
137 lan UPCOTT
2 4 DUNDEE
170 Scott ANDERSON
12 Murray COCHRANE
48 Greg IRELAND
211 Claire PIRIE
3 10 NOTTINGHAM B
33 Mark WORTH
54 Nicholas LYNCH
117 Callum MOSS
253 Samuel HAMMERSLEY
4 8 MOHAWKS C
2 Jacob SWIFT ROWBOTTOM
24 Laura McCCORMACK
287 Conor COURT
260 Paige AITKEN

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/1:23:21 PM

Nat
GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

Time
4:46.925

4:50.407

4:59.553

5:31.529

Pnts >>



British Championships

Ice Sheffield

9th & 10th April 2011

Final 5000m Relay Relay Team

Race 159, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Fin Nr Name
1 6 MOHAWKS A
77 Jon ELEY
99 Paul STANLEY
151 James ELLIS
208 Charlotte GILMARTIN
2 9 NOTTINGHAM A
104 Paul WORTH
56 Gemma COOPER
158 Jack WHELBOURNE
206 Josh CHEETHAM
3 1 ALDWYCH A
89 Peter ARMSTRONG
121 Gerard WILLIAMS
122 Hew WILLIAMS
137 lan UPCOTT
4 4 DUNDEE
170 Scott ANDERSON
12 Murray COCHRANE
48 Greg IRELAND
211 Claire PIRIE

WinSport 5.0.0.37 /22040F1F/4/10/2011/5:21:15 PM

Abr

Nat
GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

Time

7:33.559

7:33.571

7:46.959

8:18.209

Pnts
34

21

13

>>
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